

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20511/2024

THE STATE OF NAGALAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HESHITO SEMA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 170607/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

Date : 01-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.  
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aneesh Mittal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to sole respondent  
to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble  
Court.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN  
Registrar

MG